

**Present : Jimut Bahan Biswas**  
**District Judge, Jhargram-in-Charge**  
**J.O. Code : WB 00669**

Order No 05 dated 23.06.2023

Today stands fixed for L.C.R, S/R and hearing.  
Appellant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.  
L.C.R has not been received. Call for L.C.R.  
No S/R received. Issue the requisites at once.  
Fix : 06-09-2023 for L.C.R and S/R.

District Judge-in-Charge  
Jhargram  
J.O Code : WB 00669