

Other Appeal -01/2023

**Present : SUJASHA MUKHERJI
District Judge, Jhargram**

Order No. 06 dated 06.09.2023

Today is fixed for L.C.R and S/R.

The appellant files hazira through ld. Advocate.

L.C.R has not been received till date.

Let the instant case record be transferred to the **Court of ld. Additional District Judge, 1st**

Court, Jhargram.

Fix: **19.10.2023** for **L.C.R and S/R** before ld. Additional District Judge, 1st Court,
Jhargram(Transferee Court).

Call for L.C.R

Dictated and corrected by me,

District Judge
Jhargram

District Judge
Jhargram