

**Present: Sri Chinmay Chattopadhyay, ADJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court in-charge, Jhargram**

**J.O Code:- WB00695 CNR No. WB WM06-000119-2023**

**Order No.09**

**23.11.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance and LCR & S/R

Appellant file hazira.

No s/r is received.

No LCR of Other Suit-16/2013 is as yet received.

**Fix 13.02.2024** for appearance and LCR & S/R.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/-

A.D.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram I/C

Sd/-

A.D.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram.I/C