

Other Appeal 01/2023 (R-1-2023)

CNR No. WB WM06-000119-2023

**Present: Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya (JO Code: WB00837), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Jhargram**

Order No. 23

29.07.2025

1. Today is fixed for S/R & appearance.
2. Appellant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
3. Respondent files a petition and prays for time which is allowed.
4. Hence, the instant case is adjourned for this day.
5. **Fixing 02.09.2025** for hearing of the appeal.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/-
A.D.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

Sd/-
A.D.J. 1st Court, Jhargram